PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harald Dialer	03/08/2007
Michael Hoffmann	03/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sud-Chemie AG
Street Address:	Lenbachplatz 6
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-4994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-589-4215
Email: scox@lcgandm.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Cox

Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Cox

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0463

500239547

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0464

Kri 72 1297 Put 6051	FORM 16-3.2	16-17
9		
	D 10/0	
ractitioner's Docket No.	P-1342	PATENT
	For: SU.S. and/or S Fore	
	For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Ap	
	For □ U.S. Patent	phication
	For: 🗀 PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVE	NTORS)
In consideration of the payme	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of th	ne sum of One Dollar
1.00), the receipt of which is onsideration,	hereby acknowledged, and for othe	r good and valuable
SSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Iarald Dialer	Feilitzstr. 21	GERMAN
type or print name of inventors)	81545 Munchen, Ge	
type or print name of inventors)	AGG/E22	Nationality
	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge	i Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
ichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	of Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
lichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
iichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	of Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H ina GERMANY
fichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	of Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H ina GERMANY
lichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
lichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H ina GERMAN)
iichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
ichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
ichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
lichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
iichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
ichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
iichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
lichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	ai Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H aina GERMAN)
Michael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
Michael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	ai Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H aina GERMANY
Michael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	if Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H
iichael Hoffmann	No. I Jiaguomenwa China World Apart North Lodge 100004 Bejing, Ch	ai Avenue ment, Apt. 16 H aina GERMAN)

(Assignment of invention--Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]--page 1 of 3i

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0465

	<u>. – C</u>	hem:	Le AG L	enbachplatz 6
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			Address	
GERMANY		81	0333 Munchen, Germany	
lation	nalit	у		
nd t	he	succ	essors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE
		,	(complete o	ne of the following)
	Ø	the	e entire right, title and intere	est
an undivided percent (%) interest				
or the	eU	inited	States and its territorial po	ossessions
		(c	heck the following box, if fo	reign rights are also to be assigned)
	Ø			cluding all rights to claim priority
and	d to	апу	and all improvements which	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:
			DEVICE FOR A TUBULAR	
			/ohack and an end	
			icneck and complete ((O) (D) (a) (d) (a) (B ())
				(a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
			found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)		U.S	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 6. patent application execute	ed on even date herewith
(a) (b)		U.S	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 5. patent application execute 5. patent application execute	ed on even date herewith
(a) (b)		U.S U.S	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 5. patent application execute 5. patent application execute	ed on even date herewith
(a) (b)		U.S U.S	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 6. patent application execute 6. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan	ed on even date herewith ed on ning the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
(a) (b)		U.S U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail tabel no.: Mailed:	ed on even date herewith ed on ming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
(a) (b)		U.S U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. §	ed on even date herewith ed on ming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
(a) (b)		U.S U.S Invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSI	ed on even date herewith ed on ning the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below.
(a) (b)		U.S U.S Invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 5. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application namention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date:	ed on even date herewith ed on ning the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled \$ 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below, uest my attorney to and application or me
(a) (b) (c)		U.S U.S inve	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date a ber when they become kix	ed on even date herewith ed on ming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled \$ 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below, uest my attorney to and application num- own.
(a) (b) (c)		U.S U.S inve	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filing date; ber when they become known application no. 11 / 68	ed on even date herewith ed on ming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled § 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below, uest my attorney to and application num- own. 86,383
(a) (b) (c)		U.S U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date a ber when they become kix	ed on even date herewith ed on ming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled § 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below, uest my attorney to and application num- own. 86,383
(a) (b) (c) (d) ((e) (U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nan- ention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date a ber when they become known application no. 11 / 68 mational application no. PC ed on	ed on even date herewith ed on ning the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled § 3.21 for recordal of GNOR signing below, uest my attorney to and application num- own. 36,383
(a) (b) (c) (d) ((e) (U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 3. patent application execute 4. provisional application nanention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG thereby authorize and requirement below the filling date abort when they become known application no. 11 / 68 mational application no. PC ed on Patent no. A change of address to whice	ed on even date herewith ed on
(a) (b) (c) (d) ((e) (U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 3. patent application execute 4. provisional application nanention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG thereby authorize and requirement below the filling date abort when they become known application no. 11 / 68 mational application no. PC ed on	ed on even date herewith ed on
(a) (b) (c) (d) ((e) (U.S invo	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nanention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date; ber when they become known application no In a patent no A change of address to which maintenance fees is being:	ed on even date herewith ed on
(a) (b) (c) (d) (U.S. Interfil U.S.	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 3. patent application execute 4. provisional application nanention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIGN and requirement below the filling date aber when they become known application no. 11 / 68 mational application no. PC ed on	ed on even date herewith ed on
(a) (b) (c) (c)		U.S. O.S. Internal U.S. C.S.	found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) 3. patent application execute 5. patent application execute 6. provisional application nanention Express mail label no.: Mailed: To comply with 37 C.F.R. § this assignment, I, an ASSIG hereby authorize and requirement below the filling date; ber when they become known application no In a patent no A change of address to which maintenance fees is being any legal equivalent thereofity	ed on even date herewith ed on

PATENT REEL: 019014 FRAME: 0466

(Rel 74-12/97 Pub 6051	FORM 16-3.2	16-19

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this OB MARC & 7007

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Harald Dialer	2852
(type name of inventor)	Signature of MVENTOR
Michael Hoffmann	Golof M.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facile evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 3 of 3)

GESAMTSEITEN O6